rebounding in 2017 and 2018 with reduced costs, and growing production,
exports and consumer spending . In late 2018, oil prices declined and the
light-heavy oil price differential expanded, eroding corporate profits in
2018 and 2019 . Production curtailment is also impacting sales volumes
and income . Business investment is expected to improve, bolstered by
petrochemical and other projects . However, it can be difficult to predict how
forecast net corporate operating surplus translates to corporate income tax
revenue . Taxable income can differ significantly from corporate profits, due
to tax changes or discretionary deductions such as depreciation or prior-year
losses which can be carried forward or back and affect corporate income tax
revenue for years .

a  Sensitivities are based on current assumptions of prices and rates and show the effect for
a full 12 month period. Sensitivities can vary significantly at different price and rate levels.
The energy price sensitivities do not include the potential impact of price changes on the
revenue from land lease sales.

Pdf name: B19-FP_REV_tb14_sfya.pdf Budget 2019
Revenue section

(millions of dollars)

Change Net Impact

Oil price (WTI US$/bbl) -$1 -355
Light-heavy oil price differential (US$/bbl) +$1 -325
Natural gas price (Cdn$/GJ) -10¢ -10
Exchange rate (US¢/Cdn$) + 1¢ -255
Interest rates +1% -235
Primary household income -1% -220

Sensitivities to Fiscal Year Assumptions, 2020-21a

M:\MinShare\PublnsProd\CorpFin\OBM.PUBLNS-2020-21\B20_Fiscal-Plan_vol\05_REVenue_B20\source-docs\
B-20_FP_REVenue_tables.xlsx

2/13/2020
10:17 PM

Sensitivities to Fiscal Year Assumptions, 2020-21A

(millions of dollars)

118 Revenue  |  Fiscal Plan 2020 – 23

119

BUDGET 2020

GOVERNMENT OF ALBERTA  |  2020 –23

Fiscal Plan
Expense

120 Expense  |  Fiscal Plan 2020 – 23

Table of Contents

Expense  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  121

Disciplined And Prudent Spending   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 121

Health  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 124